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KHS Dr. Vernita Sims,
Principal

Mrs. Sarah
Vinardi,

Executive
Secretary

Ms. Crystal
Sanchez,
Guidance
Secretary

vernita-sims@ksd111.org

sarah-vinardi@ksd111.org

crystal-sanchez@ksd111.org

815-802-5501

815-802-5501

815-802-5515

Dr. Sims is responsible for the overall
function of the high school.

KHS Ms. Pamela
Saffore, Director

of Secondary
Education

pamela-saffore@ksd111.org 815-802-5590 Ms. Saffore is responsible for
secondary education.

KHS Ms. Miriam Hill,
Class of 2023
Administrator

Ms. Lluvia
Ramirez,
Secretary

Ms. Kristina
Caponi, Senior

Counselor

miriam-hill@ksd111.org

lluvia-ramirez@ksd111.org

kristina-caponi@ksd111.org

815-802-5506

815-802-5506

815-802-5517

Ms. Hill is responsible for the senior
class.

KHS Mrs. Bonita
Arceneaux-Anders
on, Class of 2024

Administrator

Mrs. Diance
Smith, Secretary

Ms. Jamie Cimini,
Junior Counselor

bonita-arceneaux@ksd111.org

diance-smith@ksd111.org

jamie-cimini@ksd111.org

815-802-5509

815-802-5509

815-802-5519

Mrs. Anderson is responsible for the
Junior class.

KHS Mr. Steven
Chorak,

Class of 2025
Administrator

Ms. Juana Perez,
Secretary

Ms. Erica Austin,
Sophomore
Counselor

steven-chorak@ksd111.org

juana-perez@ksd111.org

erica-austin@ksd111.org

815-802-5513

815-802-5513

815-802-5516

Mr. Chorek is responsible for the
Sophomore class.

KHS Mr. Calvin Works,
Freshman
Academy

Ms. Tamara Short,
Secretary

calvin-works@ksd111.org

tamara-short@ksd111.org

815-802-5503

815-802-5503

Mr. Works is responsible for the
freshman class.
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Mrs. Lyn
McIntosh-Daniels,

Freshman
Counselor

lyn-mcintosh@ksd111.org 815-802-5522

KHS Mr. Ronald
Wilcox, Athletic

Director

Mrs. Desiree
Engelkens,
Athletics
Secretary

ronald-wilcox@ksd111.org

desiree-engelkens@ksd111.org

815-802-5525

815-802-5525

Mr. Wilcox is responsible for athletics.

Independence
Academy/ Avis

Huff

Mr.George Harris,
Principal

Ms. Carleen
Junior,

Executive
Secretary

george-harris@ksd111.org

carleen-junior@ksd111.org

815-802-4401

815-802-4401

Mr. Harris is responsible for the
students that attend Avis Huff in

collaboration with the KHS grade level
administrator.

KJHS Ms. Stephanie
Morgan-Harris,

Principal

Mrs. Karen
Anderson,
Executive
Secretary

Ms. Cristina
Medina

Counselor
Secretary

Ms. Sharon
Sykes, Dean of

Restorative
Justice

stephanie-harris@ksd111.org

karen-anderson@ksd111.org

cristina-medina@ksd111.org

sharon-sykes@ksd11.org

815-802-5701

815-802-5701

815-802-5715

815-802-5701

Ms. Morgan-Harris is responsible for
the overall function of the junior high.

KJHS Ms. Nakisha Lee,
7th Grade
Assistant
Principal

Secretary

Ms. Sarah
Lenfield, 7th

Grade Counselor

nakisha-lee@ksd111.org

sarah-lenfield@ksd111.org

815-802-5704

815-802-5704

815-802-5716

Ms. Lee is responsible for the 7th
graders at the junior high.

KJHS Mr. Joseph
Davies, 8th Grade

Assistant

joseph-davies@ksd111.org 815-802-5704 Mr. Davies is responsible for the 8th
graders at the junior high.
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Principal

Secretary

Mrs. Stacy Glenn,
8th Grade
Counselor

stacy-glenn@ksd111.org

815-802-5704

815-802-5717

LCC Mrs. Kim Starkey,
Principal

Mrs. Ruth
Hatcher,

Executive
Secretary

kim-starkey@ksd111.org

ruth-hatcher@ksd111.org

815-802-4801

815-802-4801

Mrs. Starkey is responsible for the
overall function of LCC.

LCC Ms. Joia Crossley,
Assistant
Principal

Mrs. Cathy
Hedge, Secretary

joia-crossley@ksd111.org

cathy-hedge@ksd111.org

815-802-4803

815-802-4803

King Mrs. Adrienne
West, Principal

Ms. Jan Velma,
Executive
Secretary

adrienne-west@ksd111.org

jan-velma@ksd111.org

815-802-4102

815-802-4101

Mrs. West is responsible for the
overall function of King.

King Mrs. Candice
Jackson,
Assistant
Principal

Mrs. Sue Menard,
Secretary

candice-jackson@ksd111.org

sue-menard@ksd111.org

815-802-4103

815-802-4103

Kennedy Dr. Karen Burns,
Principal

Mrs. Luz Soto,
Executive
Secretary

karen-burns@ksd111.org

luz-soto@ksd111.org

815-802-4001

815-802-4001

Dr. Burns is responsible for the overall
function of Kennedy.

Kennedy Ms. Amanda
Grace, Assistant

Principal,

Mrs. Lorna
Vinson,

Secretary

amanda-grace@ksd111.org

lorna-vinson@ksd111.org

815-802-4004

815-802-4004

Edison Mr. Cale Kuester,
Principal

Mrs. Lori Davis,

cale-kuester@ksd111.org

lori-davis@ksd111.org

815-802-4301

815-802-4301

Mr. Kuester is responsible for the
overall function of Edison.
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Executive
Secretary

Mark Twain Dr. Dawn Hill,
Principal

Ms. Alexandra
Diaz, Executive

Secretary

dawn-hill@ksd111.og

alexandra-diaz@ksd111.org

815-802-4501

815-802-4501

Dr. Hill is responsible for the overall
function of Mark Twain.

Steuben , Principal

Mrs. Diana
Moreno-Lopez

diana-lopez@ksd111.org

815-802-4601

815-802-4601

Taft Mrs. Kendra
Leftridge,
Principal

Mrs. Tamika
Crutcher,
Executive
Secretary

kendra-leftridge@ksd111.org

tamika-crutcher@ksd111.org

815-802-4701

815-802-4701

Ms. Leftridge is responsible for the
overall function of Taft.

Taft Heather Giles,
Assistant
Principal

Mrs. Leslie
Salgado,
Secretary

heather-giles@ksd111.org

leslie-salgado@ksd111.org

815-802-4703

815-802-4703

Proegler Mrs. Pamela
Powell, Director

of Early
Childhood

Jessica McCue,
Administrative

Assistant

Mrs. Kennilyn
Hickory, Assistant
Director of Family

Engagement

Mrs. Sherry
Spencer,

Assistant Director
of Curriculum

Mrs. Megan
Acevedo, Head

Start
Administrative

Assistant

pamela-powell@ksd111.org

jessica-beland@ksd111.org

kennilyn-hickory@ksd111.org

sherry-spencer@ksd111.org

megan-acevedo@ksd111.org

815-802-4954

815-802-4954

815-802-4959

815-802-4962

815-802-4951

Mrs. Powell is responsible for the
overall function of Proegler and the

Pre-k programs and students.

Superintendents
Office

Dr. Genevra
Walters,

genevra-walters@ksd111.org 815-802-7700
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Superintendent

Ms.Rachel
Thornton,
Executive
Secretary

rachel-thornton@ksd111.org 815-802-7700

Business Office , Assistant
Superintendent of

Business
Services

Kathy Hunger,
Executive
Secretary

Mr. Daniel
Savage,

Director of
Transportation

Mr. Daniel
Dannenberg,
Director of
Technology

Mr. Richard
Stanevicius,
Director of

Maintenance

Mrs. Tara
Kanoski,
Executive
Secretary

Mr. DeAndre
Anderson,
Director of

Foodservice

Ms. Carol
Goodrich,

Foodservice
Secretary

kathy-hunger@ksd111.org

daniel-savage@ksd111.org

daniel-dannenberg@ksd111.org

richard-stanevicius@ksd111.org

tara-kanoski@ksd111.org

deandre-anderson@ksd111.org

carol-goodrich@ksd111.org

815-802-7751

815-802-7751

815-802-7740

815-802-7727

815-802-7750

815-802-7750

815-802-7770

815-802-7770

Instructional
Program’s

Mrs. Felice
Hybert, Assistant
Superintendent of

Curriculum

Mrs. Sue
Goodrich,
Executive
Secretary

Mrs. Edith Petty,
Bilingual Director

Mrs. Alicia
Santoyo,

felice-hybert@ksd111.org

sue-goodrich@ksd111.org

edith-petty@ksd111.org

alicia-santoyo@ksd111.org

815-802-7720

815-802-7720

815-802-7734

815-802-7734

Mrs. Hybert is responsible for
teaching and learning for the district.

Ms. Petty is responsible for services
for our English Language Learners

and their families.
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Bilingual Program
Secretary

Mrs. Jennifer
Way, Director of

District
Improvement

Mrs. Deanna
Gaytan

Records

jennifer-way@ksd111.org

deanna-gaytan@ksd111.org

815-802-7776

815-802-7725

Human
Resources

Ms. Shemeka
Fountain,
Assistant

Superintendent of
Human

Resources

Mrs. Debra Hults,
Human Resource

Specialist

Mrs. Dallas Ryan,
Human

Resources
Coordinator

Mrs. Maria
Chavez,
Human

Resources
Specialist

shemeka-fountain@ksd111.org

debra-hults@ksd111.org

dallas-ryan@ksd111.org

maria-chavez@ksd111.org

815-802-7713

815-802-7713

815-802-7711

815-802-7710

Student Support
Services

Ms. Millicent
Griffin, Director of
Special Education

Dr. Robert Lopez,
Director of

Student Support
Services

Leigh Coradetti,
Student Support

Services
Supervisor

Ms. Kyria
VanHoveln,
Secretary

Mrs. Ronda Cox,
Secretary

Ms. Andrea
Molina, Secretary

millicent-griffin@ksd111.org

robert-lopez@ksd111.org

leigh-coradetti@ksd111.org

kyria-vanhoveln@ksd111.org

ronda-cox@ksd111.org

andrea-molina@ksd111.org

815-802-7802

815-802-7802

815-802-7857

815-802-7802

815-802-7801

815-802-7803

Ms. Griffin is responsible for securing
services for students with IEP’s

(Individual Education Plans) and their
families.

Dr. Lopez is in charge of students with
504’s

Health Centers Dr. Francine francine-jones@ksd111.org 815-802-5730 Dr. Jones is in charge of the Health
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Jones, Health
Clinic Director

Clinics for the district.

District Security Mr. Willie Hunt,
Director of

District Security

willie-hunt@ksd111.org 815-802-5524 Mr. Hunt is in charge of security for
the district

District Mrs. Barnetta
Harris, Homeless

Liaison

barnetta-harris@ksd111.org 815-802-7781 Mrs. Harris is the Homeless Liaison
for the district.
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